
Farm and Industrial Machinery, 

Material Handling Equipment, Hydraulic and 

Mechanical Presses, Outboard Motors 

THE OLIVER CORPORATION 

OUTBOARD MOTOR DIVISION 

108 SOUTH McCAMLY STREET • BATTLE CREEK, MICHIGAN ~ 
·· ··· ······ ······ ··· ······ ·· ······· ·· ··· ·· ······ ·· ····· ··· ··· ······· ······ ··· ····· ···· ···· ····· ·············· ···l_J.:J .... ........... ... ..... .. ................. ......... .. 

TO: All Distributors and Dealers 

SUBJECT: Oliver Outboard Motor Repair Manual 

Section I - The General Information Section of the repair 
manual is attached. It is being sent to every distributor and 
dealer for his reference. 

Section II - The Powerhead Section is being finalized and 
will be available shortly. 

Additional sections of this manual will be developed and 
will be sent to you as they are finished. Revisions and additions 
will be made periodically to keep the repair manual information up 
to date with current production models. Additional copies of each 
section of the manual are available from Oliver for a nominal fee 
which will cover our printing and mailing costs. 

Any comments as to how the repair manual can be improved will 
be greatly appreciated. This is your publication for your use. 
Let us know what you think of this first section of the Oliver 
Outboard Motor Repair Manual. 

Service Department 



OLIVER OUTBOARD MOTOR REPAIR MANUAL 

SELL SERVICE 

SERVICE MANUAL 

The service manual is available to ~11 
distributors and dealers for a nominal 
cost. 

This publication includes service inform­
ation, sales promotion, parts books, 
suggested repair parts lists, and price 
lists. 

under service information, the Oliver 
Corporation has compiled a repair manual 
for field use. It contains all of the 
repair information, disassemblies and 
reassemblies, data and specifications for 
servicing all Oliver outboard Motors 
manufactured to date. 

Some of the latter data is now being 
assembled and Section I is included here 
for your review. 

OUTBOARD MOTOR DIVISION 
BATTLE CREEK, MICHIGAN 

OLIVER 



OLIVER OUTBOARD MOTOR REPAIR MANUAL 

I N D E X 

SECTION I - GENERAL INFORMATION 

1-1 

1-2 

1-3 

1-4 

1-5 

1-6 

1-7 

1-8 

1-9 

1-10 

1-11 

1-12 

1-13 

1-14 

1-15 

1-16 

1-17 

1-18 

1-19 

1-20 

1-21 

1-22 

1-23 

1-24 

1-25 

1-26 

1-27 

1-28 

1-29 

1-30 

1-31 

1-32 

1-33 

1-34 

1-35 

1-36 

INTRODUCTION 

WARRANTY INSTRUCTIONS 

SERIAL NUMBER 

RETURN OF MOTORS 

"A HAPPY CUSTOMER" 

"PRE-CHECK" LIST 

TANK TESTING THE NEW MOTOR 

O.B.C. FOR SAFETY 

ATTACHING MOTOR TO BOAT 

REMOVING MOTOR FROM BOAT 

CAVITATION 

TILT-LOCK ADJUSTMENT 

BEAKING IN THE NEW MOTOR 

STARTING 

OPERATION 

STOPPING 

EMERGENCY STARTING 

IMMEDIATE ATTENTION GIVEN SUBMERGED MOTOR 

SALT WATER OPERATION 

STORAGE OF MOTOR 

PREPARATION FOR USE AFTER STORAGE 

FUEL AND LUBRICATION 

CARBURETOR ADJUSTMENT 

GEAR SHIFT OPERATION 

MAGNETO OPERATION 

ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE 

SPARK PLUGS 

REVERSE CATCH AND TILT LOCK 

WATER PUMP OPERATION & EXHAUST SYSTEM 

OIL LEAKAGE 

PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE 

MOTOR TROUBLE CHECK LIST 

MOTOR SPECIFICATIONS 

TOLERANCES AND WEAR LIMITS 

TORQUE SPECIFICATIONS 

PART NUMBERING SYSTEM 

SELL SERVICE OLIVER 

PAGE 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2-3-4 

4 

4 

4-5-6 

7 

7 

7-8 

8 

8-9-10 

10 

10 

11 

11-12 

12 

12-13 

13 

13-14-15-16-17 

14 

18 

18 

18-19 

19 

20 

20 

21 

21 

21-22-23 

23-24-25 

26 

27-28-29-30 

31-32 



OLIVER OUTBOARD MOTOR REPAIR MANUAL 

ILLUSTRATIONS 

FIGURE 1-1 NAUTICAL TERMS 

FIGURE 1-2 MOUNTING MOTOR ON A BOAT TRANSOM 

FIGURE 1-3 PROPER TILT ANGLE OF MOTOR 

FIGURE 1-4 FILLING THE OLIVER MIX-MATIC FUEL TANKS 

FIGURE 1-5 FILLING THE OLIVER TEND-A-MATIC FUEL TANKS 

FIGURE 1-6 FILLING THE GEAR CASE HOUSING 

FIGURE 1-7 LUBRICATION AND OIL CHART FOR OLIVER 35 HP MOTORS 

FIGURE 1-8 LUBRICATION AND OIL CHART FOR OLIVER 16 HP MOTORS 

FIGURE 1-9 LUBRICATION AND OIL CHART FOR OLIVER 6 HP MOTORS 

FIGURE 1-10 SPARK PLUG ELECTRODE GAP COMPARISON 

FIGURE 1-11 USING A TORQUE WRENCH TO OBTAIN PROPER TORQUE SETTING 

II OLIVER SELL SERVICE 




