

# THE OLIVER CORPORATION

OUTBOARD MOTOR DIVISION

108 SOUTH McCAMLY STREET • BATTLE CREEK, MICHIGAN



TO: All Distributors and Dealers

SUBJECT: Oliver Outboard Motor Repair Manual

Section I - The General Information Section of the repair manual is attached. It is being sent to every distributor and dealer for his reference.

Section II - The Powerhead Section is being finalized and will be available shortly.

Additional sections of this manual will be developed and will be sent to you as they are finished. Revisions and additions will be made periodically to keep the repair manual information up to date with current production models. Additional copies of each section of the manual are available from Oliver for a nominal fee which will cover our printing and mailing costs.

Any comments as to how the repair manual can be improved will be greatly appreciated. This is your publication for your use. Let us know what you think of this first section of the Oliver Outboard Motor Repair Manual.

Service Department

## SERVICE MANUAL

The service manual is available to all distributors and dealers for a nominal cost.

This publication includes service information, sales promotion, parts books, suggested repair parts lists, and price lists.

Under service information, the Oliver Corporation has compiled a repair manual for field use. It contains all of the repair information, disassemblies and reassemblies, data and specifications for servicing all Oliver outboard Motors manufactured to date.

Some of the latter data is now being assembled and Section I is included here for your review.

OUTBOARD MOTOR DIVISION  
BATTLE CREEK, MICHIGAN

I N D E X

SECTION I - GENERAL INFORMATION		PAGE
1-1	INTRODUCTION	1
1-2	WARRANTY INSTRUCTIONS	1
1-3	SERIAL NUMBER	1
1-4	RETURN OF MOTORS	2
1-5	"A HAPPY CUSTOMER"	2
1-6	"PRE-CHECK" LIST	2-3-4
1-7	TANK TESTING THE NEW MOTOR	4
1-8	O.B.C. FOR SAFETY	4
1-9	ATTACHING MOTOR TO BOAT	4-5-6
1-10	REMOVING MOTOR FROM BOAT	7
1-11	CAVITATION	7
1-12	TILT-LOCK ADJUSTMENT	7-8
1-13	BEAKING IN THE NEW MOTOR	8
1-14	STARTING	8-9-10
1-15	OPERATION	10
1-16	STOPPING	10
1-17	EMERGENCY STARTING	11
1-18	IMMEDIATE ATTENTION GIVEN SUBMERGED MOTOR	11-12
1-19	SALT WATER OPERATION	12
1-20	STORAGE OF MOTOR	12-13
1-21	PREPARATION FOR USE AFTER STORAGE	13
1-22	FUEL AND LUBRICATION	13-14-15-16-17
1-23	CARBURETOR ADJUSTMENT	14
1-24	GEAR SHIFT OPERATION	18
1-25	MAGNETO OPERATION	18
1-26	ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE	18-19
1-27	SPARK PLUGS	19
1-28	REVERSE CATCH AND TILT LOCK	20
1-29	WATER PUMP OPERATION & EXHAUST SYSTEM	20
1-30	OIL LEAKAGE	21
1-31	PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE	21
1-32	MOTOR TROUBLE CHECK LIST	21-22-23
1-33	MOTOR SPECIFICATIONS	23-24-25
1-34	TOLERANCES AND WEAR LIMITS	26
1-35	TORQUE SPECIFICATIONS	27-28-29-30
1-36	PART NUMBERING SYSTEM	31-32

ILLUSTRATIONS

- FIGURE 1-1 NAUTICAL TERMS
- FIGURE 1-2 MOUNTING MOTOR ON A BOAT TRANSOM
- FIGURE 1-3 PROPER TILT ANGLE OF MOTOR
- FIGURE 1-4 FILLING THE OLIVER MIX-MATIC FUEL TANKS
- FIGURE 1-5 FILLING THE OLIVER TEND-A-MATIC FUEL TANKS
- FIGURE 1-6 FILLING THE GEAR CASE HOUSING
- FIGURE 1-7 LUBRICATION AND OIL CHART FOR OLIVER 35 HP MOTORS
- FIGURE 1-8 LUBRICATION AND OIL CHART FOR OLIVER 16 HP MOTORS
- FIGURE 1-9 LUBRICATION AND OIL CHART FOR OLIVER 6 HP MOTORS
- FIGURE 1-10 SPARK PLUG ELECTRODE GAP COMPARISON
- FIGURE 1-11 USING A TORQUE WRENCH TO OBTAIN PROPER TORQUE SETTING